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FINAL RANKINGS 
 

 
In accordance with the Decree signed by the Rector of the University of Florence 
 
POSITIONS AVAILABLE: 10 
Positions with scholarship: 8 
Positions without scholarship: 2 (standard ranking) 
 
RANKING – STANDARD POSITIONS  
1 - University of Florence 
5 - European Laboratory for Non-linear Spectroscopy (LENS) 
1 - Department of Physics and Astronomy 
 
RANKING – SPECIFIC RESEARCH TOPIC POSITION: 
1 - NRRP – European Union – NextGenerationEU  
     Co-funded by European Laboratory for Non-Linear Spectroscopy (LENS) - Project FOE2017  
 

     RANKING – STANDARD POSITIONS 
 

    

 SURNAME NAME FINAL SCORE 

1. PRETI Niccolò 109,75/120 

2. MASINI Gianmarco 109,25/120 

3. LORENZON Beatrice 109/120 

4. SPINOSO Vincenzo 107,75/120 

5. MAZZUCATO Alessia 107,5/120 

5. SAMBUCARI Greta 107,5/120 

7. TOAHA Anam 106,75/120 
8. RESTIVO Beatrice 106/120 
9. BELLER Thomas 105,75/120 

10. FOCARDI Niccolo' 105/120 
11. MANCINI Christian 104/120 
12. JOSHI Krishan 103,5/120* 
12. AMENDOLA Michela 103,5/120 
14. TRINARI Marco 103,25/120* 
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14. D'AGOSTINO Vittorio 103,25/120 
16. MAESTRI Federico 103/120 
17. BHARDWAJ Deepak 102,75/120 
18. DREVON Charles   102,5/120* 
18. BIANCHI Luca 102,5/120 
20. STORM Shawn 102/120 
21. P SEKHAR Parvathy 101,5/120 
22. VALLE CASARA Helena 101,25/120 
23. COVARELLI Amanda 101/120* 
23. FANELLA Elena 101/120 
25. ANANIA Sabrina 100,5/120 

26. PEREIRA SOUZA DA SILVA Gabriel 97/120 

     *Precedes due to younger age  

 

The following candidates are declared as winners: 
 

1. PRETI Niccolò 

2. MASINI Gianmarco 

3. LORENZON Beatrice 

4. SPINOSO Vincenzo 

5. MAZZUCATO Alessia 

6. SAMBUCARI Greta 

7. TOAHA Anam 
8. RESTIVO Beatrice 
9. BELLER Thomas 

 
According to the order of the ranking list, positions without scholarship will be allocated only upon the 
acceptance of the scholarship by candidates from 1 up to 7 and unless they renounce the scholarship itself 

 

RANKING - SPECIFIC RESEARCH TOPIC POSITION 
NRRP - European Union – NextGenerationEU 

Thematic: “Image analysis and system management of a fluorescence microscope on largescale volumetric 
samples” SEE‐LIFE - CUP: 53C22001810006 Co-funded by European Laboratory for Non-Linear Spectroscopy 

(LENS) - Project FOE2017 

 

 SURNAME NAME FINAL SCORE 

1. BRADLEY Samuel 108,50/120 

2. TOAHA Anam 98,25/120 

 
 

The candidate BRADLEY Samuel is declared as winner. 
 
 
Florence, 3rd August 2023 


